SUNSET PARK CAMPGROUND

P.O. BOX 16 (104 EMERSON AVENUE)
HAMPSTEAD, NH 03841
(603) 329-6941
www.sunsetparknh.com

NON-SEASONAL RATES FOR 2020
May 2214 to October 12th

ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMBERS

BASE RATE* AGES 4-18 AGES

1 ADULT 2 ADULTS & 65 and UP 19-64
DAILY: $32.00 $40.00 $4.00 $10.00
WEEKLY: $190.00 $238.00 $24.00 $60.00
MONTHLY: $672.00 $840.00 $84.00 $210.00

Check-in and Check-out at 3:00 PM. One night’s deposit is required fo reserve a site for a period of less than one week,
and a deposit of $100.00 is required fo reserve a site for a period of one week or more. This deposit is non-refundable if
less than two weeks’ notice of cancellation is provided, and half refundable if two weeks’ notice or more is provided.

*Base Rate includes water, electric (30 amp), and septic service

RENTAL UNIT RATES FOR 2020
YURT (42) LAKESIDE TRAILER (L1) LAKESIDE COTTAGE
DAILY: $75.00 e
WEEKLY: $375.00 $450.00 $850.00

Rates are based on up fo 4 people and DO NOT INCLUDE NH ROOMS & MEALS TAX. Weekly rentals are Saturday fo
Saturday, with Check-in at 3:00 PM and Check-out at 10:00 AM. A deposit of $75.00 is required for the yurt, $150.00 for
the lakeside frailer, and $250.00 for the lakeside cottage.

SEASONAL RATES FOR 2020
May 15t to October 15t
ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMBERS
BASE RATE AGES 4-18 AGES
1 ADULT 1 SENIOR & 65 and UP 19-64
$2550.00 $2450.00 $100.00 $200.00

Fach site has a meter and a 30 AMP RV receptacle on if for the 2020 season. The basic sife fee for the 2020 camping season
includes the charges for electrical equipment/reading, water equipment, and water use, as well as septic fees. However,
the charge for the amount of electricity used, which varies a great deal from site fo site, will be an independent charge.
The mefer on each site will be read once each month and the camper will be charged monthly at the service rate. Please
nofte that this does not mean that a camper may have unlimited use of electric energy. Our wiring and electrical equipment
are still designed for use as a campground.




GUEST FEES & REGULATIONS

+“*Please note that guests of campers should not bring any pets. Exceptions can only be made when permission
is obtained from the office in advance and with the submission of the proper paperwork. %

Visitors may enter the park only as registered guests of a camper who is in the park at the time and only between
the hours of 9:00 AM and 9:00 PM. Guests with day passes must leave the park before 10:00 PM. Campers are
responsible for the conduct of their guests and for making certain that they are registered at the office. No more
than two cars may be allowed to visit at any one sife at a time unless prior arrangements have been made with
the office.

CHILD (AGE 4 TO 17)*

GUEST PASSES: ADULT (18+H)* OR SENIOR (65+)
DAY PASS: $6.00 $3.00
OVERNIGHT: $12.00 $6.00

*Young adults age 16 and up that are driving a vehicle will be charged the 18+ Adult Guest Fee rafe.

BOAT INFORMATION & FEES

Campers should be aware that we have limited dock space for docking boats and arrangements to bring in any
type of boat other than a canoe or kayak must be made in advance. The campground has rowboats, canoes, and
kayaks available for rent at hourly rates with a minimum age requirement of 14 for rowboat & canoe rentals
or 18 for kayak rentals, unless accompanied by a parent or guardian.

CAMPERS’ BOAT FEES DAILY WEEKLY SEASONAL
CANOES & SM. ROWBOATS $3.00 $15.00 $60.00
POWER BOATS (<25 HP) $10.00 $40.00 $150.00
POWER BOATS (W/APPROVAL) $20.00 $100.00 $325.00

A FULL SET OF RULES AND REGULATIONS IS AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE, BUT LISTED BELOW ARE A FEW
GENERAL ITEMS THAT YOU SHOULD BE AWARE OF:

Speed limit is 5 MPH. Please pay close attention to your speed.

Two-way traffic is permitted only from the entrance of the park to the beach. Beyond the beach is one-way only.

Quiet hours are from 10:00 PM to 8:00 AM during the week, and from 11:00 PM to 7:00 AM on weekends. Loud

music and profanity will not be tolerated at any time.

Campers must be at least age 21 to stay overnight on their own site without a parent or guardian.

After 10:00 PM, all persons must be on a site where an adult is present and responsible. By 11:00 PM, children under

18 must be on their own site. All vehicles should be returned to their site by midnight.

Fires are permitted between the hours of 5:00 PM and midnight, and only as necessary for cooking purposes during

the day. Do not leave a fire unattended at any time.

No food or drinks (and no bottles, cans, or coolers) are permitted on the beach at any time.

There is no lifeguard on duty. Swim at your own risk, but only during daylight hours after 8:00 AM. Swimmers are to

stay within the designated roped-off swimming area.

Children under 14 are not permitted at the beach without an accompanying adult at any time.

Fireworks and firecrackers are not permitted within the park.

No littering. Cigarette butts are considered garbage and must be disposed of properly.

Sites must be kept clean and free of trash and debris. Two dumpsters are available for bagged household garbage — do

NOT use the garbage cans in the park for bags of campsite trash. Newspapers, as well as aluminum, glass, and plastic

containers should be recycled in the Zero-sort dumpster or in the appropriate recycling receptacles located throughout

the park. Please follow the recycling guidelines posted at the dumpsters.

»  Pets are not permitted at the beach or in the water at any time. Obsessive barking must be curbed, and pets must be
kept on a leash at all times. It is the responsibility of the pet owner to pick up and properly dispose of all pet waste.
Dogs must ONLY be walked by someone who can keep the dog in control and is prepared to “poop scoop”.

»  Children under 14 must wear bicycle helmets when riding bicycles.
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